



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1192/2025 & CRL.M.A. 5353/2025

ANUSHEH HUSSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhinav Sekhri and Mr. Aru Vashisht, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Mahesh Rawat
Mr. O. P. Gulabani, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 09.09.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/AS