



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1192/2025 & CRL.M.A. 5353/2025**

ANUSHEH HUSSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sekhri & Mr. Aru Vashisht, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.
Mr. O.P. Gulabani, Advocate for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

'pv/KA'/